PRESS RELEASE

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

April 11, 2023

"Red, White, and Moo"

Colors: Red, White, Blue, & Brown

It's time again for Grays Harbor County Fair's Annual *Fair Youth Art Poster Contest*. Open to the youth of Grays Harbor and Mason Counties.

This contest is open for Kindergarten through 8th grades. Top entries in three grade divisions, K-2, 3-5, and 6-8 grade are eligible to win money prizes! All entries will receive a ribbon and be on display during the Grays Harbor County Fair, August 2-5, 2023. This contest is made possible by a generous sponsorship by 1st Security Bank.

All youth entering are eligible for a discounted one-day fair pass for \$3. Passes can be purchased at the Fairgrounds prior to opening day of the fair.

You can find all the information you need about the poster contest on our website www.ghcfairgrounds.com or if you don't have online access, contact the fairgrounds at 360-482-2651 and we'll mail you the information.

Deadline for entries is June 30, 2023. Entries may be turned in at the Fair Office. Students should make arrangements to pick up entries and ribbons after August 6, 2023.

If you have any questions, please call the Fairgrounds at 360-482-2651, Monday through Friday, 8:30 am to 5:00 pm.

Let's show the Fairgoers the work of the artistic and creative youth in Grays Harbor and Mason Counties!

Contact: Jennifer Madison jennifer.madison@graysharbor.us
Grays Harbor County Fairgrounds

32 Elma McCleary Rd / PO Box 1229

Elma, WA 98541 Phone: 360-482-2651 www.ghcfairgrounds.com